HONONEGAH COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 207

307 Salem Street

Rockton, IL 61072

The following meeting of the Hononegah Community High School District #207, Winnebago County, Illinois, Board of Education will be held in the Hononegah Community High School District Office Conference Room.

BUILDING AND GROUNDS COMMITTEE MEETING

December 19, 2022

9:00 a.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Chiller Installation
- 4. Elevator Repair
- 5. HVAC Engineering
- 6. Fieldhouse Cage
- 7. Custom Plaque Display Units
- 8. Permission to go out to Bid 2022 SMPG Grant Flooring Project
- 9. Construction Management Flooring Project
- 10. Permission to go out to Bid Athletic Storage Building
- 11. Permission to go out to Bid Football Storage Building
- 12. HVAC Mini-split System for the Kitchen
- 13. Metal Gym Audio Equipment
- 14. Other
- 15. Adjourn

Michael J. Dugan, Superintendent Hononegah Community High School District #207 307 Salem Street Rockton, IL 61072 (815) 624-5009 mdugan@hononegah.org

Hononegah Community High School District 207 is subject to the requirements of the <u>Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990</u>, as well as Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to attend and/or participate or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, are requested to promptly contact the district's ADA/Section 504 Coordinator at (815) 624-5010.